The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s borrowings with floating
interest rates. The Group operates at a low gearing ratio and as the market interest rates are stable and are maintained at a
relatively low level, the Group’s interest rate risk is not significant.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the Hong Kong dollar interest rate, with
all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit/(loss) before tax (through the impact on floating rate borrowings).

Increase/
Increase/ (decrease)

(decrease) in in profit/(loss)
basis points before tax

HK$’000

2020

HK$ 100 (593)
HK$ (100) 593

2019

HK$ 100 (630)
HK$ (100) 630

Foreign currency risk

The Group’s monetary assets, liabilities and transactions are principally denominated in Hong Kong dollars or RMB.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably possible change in the
RMB/HK$ exchange rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (due to changes in fair value
of monetary assets and liabilities).

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit/(loss)
before tax

HK$’000

31 March 2020

If the Hong Kong dollar weakens against RMB by 5% 1,582
If the Hong Kong dollar strengthens against RMB by 5% (1,582)

31 March 2019

If the Hong Kong dollar weakens against RMB by 5% 1,843
If the Hong Kong dollar strengthens against RMB by 5% (1,843)

31 March 2020

Tsui Wah Holdings Limited  /  Annual Report 2020132

NOTES TO
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

39.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Liquidity risk

The Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through the use of bank
borrowings. The Group regularly reviews its major funding positions to ensure that it has adequate financial resources in
meeting its financial obligations.

The maturity profile of the Group’s financial liabilities as at the end of the reporting period, based on the contractual
undiscounted payments, was as follows: